SMB
Maximum Ratings & Thermal Characteristics
Page 1 of 2Rev 1: Feb 2018
Features
Mechanical Data
  (Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.)
P4200SCThyristor Surge Suppresspr
派克微电子（深圳）有限公司

P42C
YYWW
PxxxxB = Type Code
YYWW = Date Code
Electrical Characteristics
 ( Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified).
Operating Temperature Range TJ -40 to 150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to 150 ℃
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Lead RθJL 20 ℃/W
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient RθJA 100 ℃/W
Peak One-cycle Surge Current ITSM 30 A 60Hz
Rate of Rise of Current di/dt 500 A/us
Peak Pulse Current IPP 100 A 10/1000us
Peak Pulse Current IPK 400 A 8/20us
Parameter Symbol Value Units Remarks
Peak Pulse Voltage VPP 6000 V 10/700us
MAX TYP
F
    100KV/S T  @ VD 1MHz,2VDCIT ID VD CO
mAV mA V A uA
Part
Number Marking
IHVS IS_LMT VT
MAX
V p
 @ I  @ @
MAXMAX
CASE: SMBJ(DO-214AA) Molded Plastic
2.2 5 400 100800 4520 45 P4200SC P42C
Page 2 of 2派克微电子（深圳）有限公司Rev 1: Feb 2018
 Thyristor Surge Suppresspr
Ratings and Characteristic Curves
 ( Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified).
Fig.3 - tr/td us Pulse Waveform Fig.4 - VI Curve
Fig.5 - Peak Pulse Current Rating Fig.6 - Typical Off-state Capacitance
Fig.1 - Peak Pulse Current Rating Fig.2 - Normalized DC Holding Current vs. Case Temperature
0
50
100
I P
P
-